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CONVENIENCE
CARTS

NOW AVAILABLE
THROUGHOUT

THE MALL

Banking Service
Car Charging Stations
Center Court
Convenience Carts
Customer Service
Gift Cards
Handicapped Ramp

Mall Entrances
Mall Executive O�ices
Mall Walkers Entrance
Pepsi Vending Machines
Public Restrooms
Family Restrooms
Play Area

Security
US Postal Service

FREE Wi-Fi

Available NOW!

(COMING SOON)

Home Store/Men/Salon

Women/Children/Beauty/Shoes

Anchor Stores
600 Dick’s Sporting Goods ....................... (253) 845-5188
115 DSW........................................................... (253) 848-1822
940 H&M........................................................... (855) 466-7467
975 JCPenney ........ ....................................... (253) 845-6669
      (Home/Men/Salon)
100 JCPenney................................................ (253) 845-6669
      (Women/Children/Beauty/Shoes)
985 Macy’s .......................................................(253) 840-7000
450 Old Navy....................................................(253) 435-1324
900 Round 1 ....................................................(253) 446-5678
400 Target........................................................ (253) 840-2900

Women’s Fashions
325 All Star Sports........................................(253) 833-9322
950 American Eagle Outfitters ............... (253) 864-8005
745 Attic Salt .................................................. (253) 445-4309
335 BoxLunch.................................................(253) 299-8969
640 Buckle........................................................ (253) 848-5016
530 Cascadian Co. ................................................Visit Today
730 Champs ................................................... (253) 770-4878
600 Dick’s Sporting Goods ....................... (253) 845-5188
115 DSW........................................................... (253) 848-1822
250 Express Factory.................................... (253) 840-3777
940 H&M...........................................................(253) 256-6498
625 Hot Topic ................................................. (253) 445-8940
100 JCPenney................................................ (253) 845-6669
      (Women/Children/Beauty/Shoes)
985 Macy’s .......................................................(253) 840-7000
650 Maurices................................................... (253) 845-5577
450 Old Navy....................................................(253) 435-1324
645 PacSun..................................................... (253) 864-9308
205 rue21........................................................... (253) 841-6308
630 Spencer’s ..................................................(800) 762-0419
400 Target........................................................ (253) 840-2900
220 Torrid........................................................... (253) 770-1725
T20 T-Shirt Station.................................................Visit Today
300 Victoria’s Secret ................................... (253) 445-4840
340 Zumiez........................................................(253) 841-5675

Men’s Fashions
325 All Star Sports........................................(253) 833-9322
950 American Eagle Outfitters ............... (253) 864-8005
335 BoxLunch ................................................(253) 299-8969
640 Buckle........................................................ (253) 848-5016
730 Champs .................................................... (253) 770-4878
600 Dick’s Sporting Goods ....................... (253) 845-5188
115 DSW........................................................... (253) 848-1822
250 Express Factory.................................... (253) 840-3777
320 Foot Locker............................................. (253) 848-7742
940 H&M...........................................................(253) 256-6498
625 Hot Topic ................................................. (253) 445-8940
975 JCPenney ........ ....................................... (253) 845-6669
      (Home/Men/Salon)
955 Lids .............................................................(253) 445-5887
985 Macy’s .......................................................(253) 840-7000
450 Old Navy....................................................(253) 435-1324
645 PacSun..................................................... (253) 864-9308
725 Pro Image Sports .................................(253) 848-3779
205 rue21........................................................... (253) 841-6308
630 Spencer’s ..................................................(800) 762-0419
400 Target........................................................ (253) 840-2900
T20 T-Shirt Station.................................................Visit Today
340 Zumiez........................................................(253) 841-5675

Children’s Fashions & Toys
T24 BABYVEND........................................Vending Machine
225 Carter’s|OshKosh B’gosh...................(253) 864-9721
520 Children’s Place, The ..........................(253) 770-4603
115 DSW........................................................... (253) 848-1822
940 H&M Kids ................................................(253) 256-6498
975 JCPenney ........ ....................................... (253) 845-6669
      (Women/Children/Beauty/Shoes)
v922 Journeys Kidz ......................................... (253) 770-5822
985 Macy’s .......................................................(253) 840-7000
450 Old Navy....................................................(253) 435-1324
400 Target........................................................ (253) 840-2900
247 Tokyo Japanese Lifestyle ...........................Visit Today

Sporting Goods & Apparel
325 All Star Sports ............................................(253) 235-1495
730 Champs...................................................... ..(253) 770-4878
600 Dick’s Sporting Goods ...........................(253) 845-5188
320 Foot Locker .................................................(253) 848-7742
955 Lids ................................................................ (253) 445-5887
725 Pro Image Sports .....................................(253) 840-2828
400 Target ............................................................(253) 840-2900

Specialty Stores
135 7 Imports ................................................... (253) 353-0181
745 Attic Salt .................................................. (253) 445-4309
T24 BABYVEND........................................Vending Machine
235 Bath and Body Works..........................(253) 435-9671
970 BJP............................................................. (253) 864-0669
974  Blooming 3rd Eye................................(Coming Soon) 
305 Crystal Cove and Tea House ........... (253) 392-0255
976 Game On!.........................................(253) 848-4416
T34 Geekish Gifts .......................................Vending Machine
958 Gentiletti’s Pass ............................ (253) 228-5299
956 Hallmark Gold Crown ................(253) 445-6444
100  JCPenney Portraits .....................(253) 200-3469
960 Soap Sweetie..........................................Visit Today
247 Tokyo Japanese Lifestyle...................Visit Today
740  Yankee Candle ..............................(253) 445-2853

Food & Beverage
OP Applebee’s ..................................... (253) 840-4000
425 Auntie Anne’s .................................(253) 841-0455
OP BJ’s Brewhouse............................ (253) 848-4000
F10  BrewTea House............................. (253) 840-2828
437 Cinnabon......................................... (253) 840-2677
F18 DQ/Orange Julius.........................(253) 845-5014
OP Dutch Bros Co�ee........................(541) 955-4700
700 Golden Corral ................................(253) 200-6368 
OP Jack in the Box ................................(253) 840-2411 
F4 Okee Dokee Grill .......................... (206) 892-8770
F6 OKI Japan.........................................(253) 445-5108 
OP Olive Garden.................................. (253) 435-7446
OP Panera Bread.................................(253) 445-6590
OP Red Robin.........................................(253) 840-9901 
900 Round 1 ........................................... (253) 446-5678
F2 Royal Pizza Point ..................................Visit Today
OP Salud! Bar & Grill ........................ (Coming Soon)
F8 Subway.............................................(253) 845-5334
966 Tea Story ......................................... (Coming Soon)
 Starbucks (Inside Target).........(253) 840-2900
F14  Tortas Locas...................................(253) 845-5566
F16 Wok This Way................................(253) 864-4928

Beauty & Health
235 Bath & Body Works .....................(253) 435-9671
916 DLUX Barber Shop...................... (720) 365-2759
910 Gene Juarez Salon & Spa......... (253) 770-8400
755 Heavenly Beauty...........................(253) 841-8024
500 iNail Salon & Spa..................................... (253) 770-3434
100 JCPenney Beauty.....................................(253) 845-6669
      (Women/Children/Beauty/Shoes)
100 JCPenney Optical ....................................(253) 845-6669
      (Women/Children/Beauty/Shoes)
975 JCPenney Salon......................................... (253) 770-9176
      (Inside Home/Men/Salon)
926 LensCrafters...............................................(253) 864-9350
985 Macy’s .......................................................(253) 840-7000
830 O’Chi Reflexology..................................... (206) 581-8767
345 Pearle Vision..............................................(253) 840-3435
660 Salon Cerna.................................................(253) 845-0147
960 Soap Sweetie......................................................Visit Today
510 Ulta Beauty................................................. (253) 445-7360
400 Target........................................................ (253) 840-2900

Shoes
730 Champs Sports ........................................ (253) 770-4878
600 Dick’s Sporting Goods ...........................(253) 845-5188
115 DSW................................................................(253) 848-1822
320 Foot Locker .................................................(253) 848-7742
100 JCPenney................................................ (253) 845-6669
      (Women/Children/Beauty/Shoes)
635 Journeys.......................................................(253) 840-5409
922 Journeys Kidz ............................................ (253) 770-5822
450 Old Navy....................................................(253) 435-1324
985 Macy’s .......................................................(253) 840-7000
400 Target........................................................ (253) 840-2900

Jewelry
745 Attic Salt ......................................................(253) 445-4309
970 BJP..................................................................(253) 864-0669
620 Claire’s ..........................................................(253) 840-3583
427 Kay Jewelers .............................................. (253) 848-1566
723 Memories Jewelry & Watch Repair ......... (253) 770-4941
T4 Piercing Pagoda........................................(253) 445-7378
310 Zales ................................................................(253) 841-2571

Music, Video, & Electronics
525 AT&T .............................................................(253) 848-3231
720 Cellaris...................................................................Visit Today
315 GameStop .................................................... (253) 841-1005
K9 iRepair XPERT
535 T-Mobile ....................................................... (253) 864-3750
410 Verizon Wireless........................................ (253) 446-1019
400 Target ............................................................(253) 840-2900

Entertainment & Recreation
920 Airsoft Challenge ..............................................Visit Today
900-30  Goldfish Swim School 
  (Coming Soon) ..................................... (253) 242-2483
900-20 New Level 360-Sports Training ........(253) 845-0490
 Play Area ..............................................................Visit Today
420 Play Live........................................................ (253) 770-1459
423 Regal Cinemas.......................................... (253) 445-8779
900 Round 1 ....................................................... (253) 446-5678
800 Super Jump Party Zone ........................ (253) 445-6766
215 WiggleWorks Kids ....................................(253) 445-6551

Cards, Gifts, & Books
135 7 Imports....................................................... (253) 353-0181
745 Attic Salt ......................................................(253) 445-4309
T34 Geekish Gifts .......................................Vending Machine
958 Gentiletti’s Pass ........................................ (253) 228-5299
956 Hallmark Gold Crown ............................(253) 445-6444
630 Spencer’s...................................................... (800) 762-0419
247 Tokyo Japanese Lifestyle...............................Visit Today
740  Yankee Candle ..........................................(253) 445-2853

Services & O�ices
 Chase Bank .................................................(253) 445-5418
905 Community Room ........................(253) 840-2828 ext.3
 Convenience Carts
 Customer Service Center..................... (253) 840-2828
              (Washington Lottery, Wheelchairs, 
      Scooters & Gift Cards)
 Electrify America..............(Vehicle Charging Stations)
902 Mall Leasing O�ice .................................(253) 840-4349
 Mall Management O�ice ......................(253) 840-2828
 Security........................................................(253) 848-0282
K16 WORKSOURCE CENTRAL................. (253) 445-5418 

ONE CARD 
OVER 120 
OPTIONS


